
Final Results CEI3* 160 km
( FEI Event ID: 2026_CI_1070_E_S_01 - Start: 05:30:00 -  Entries: 4 -  Started: 4 )

Ground Jury: TORLONTANO Paolo (ITA President), MURINO Valter (ITA Technical Delegate), JORDANOVA Maria (CZE Foreign Judge), MURINO Valter (ITA), PAOLUCCI 
Maurizio (ITA), BRANCALEONE Antonio (ITA Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: DE SANCTIS Alessandra (ITA President), TRIANTAFYLLOU Kleopatra (GRE Foreign Vet), PIERNI Emilia (ITA), SACCO Ugo (ITA), TEOBALDELLI 
Gianpaolo (ITA), ZAPPULLA Francesco (ITA), PILATI Nicola (ITA Treating Vet President), BENDINI Michele (ITA Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2026_CI_1070 - N.F. ID 6025 - International Endurance Event - Cavalieri dell'Antera - Vittorito (AQ)

28/03/2026

Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

7:38:38 7:40:23 1:45 2:10:2315,186

15,180

62

10:29:25 10:30:52 1:27 4:20:5215,174

15,262

60

12:53:35 12:55:37 2:02 6:05:3715,465 60

1

2

3

15,186 8:20:23

11:10:52

13:35:37

2:08:38

2:09:02

1:42:43

15,393

15,345

15,772

2

2

1

15,33815:17:21 15:19:26 2:05 7:49:2615,604 644 15:59:261:41:44 15,924 1

15,09417:21:49 17:26:30 4:41 9:16:3013,783 585 18:16:301:22:23 14,566 1

15,03219:38:38 19:44:10 5:32 10:38:3814,610 586 1:22:08 14,610 1

MILAGRO BOSANA

SAVIORI Martina 303

108IR16 - 48730B - M - 2016 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - SAVIORI 

STEFANO - Trainer: Martina SAVIORI

ITA - 10290024 - FISE87716/B - 03/02/2008 - Y.R.

33

33

27

27

20

20

1

7:38:50 7:41:42 2:52 2:11:4215,034

14,665

54

10:37:23 10:40:02 2:39 4:30:0214,313

14,791

58

13:02:15 13:07:16 5:01 6:17:1615,107 53

1

2

3

15,034 8:21:42

11:20:02

13:47:16

2:08:50

2:15:41

1:42:13

15,369

14,593

15,849

3

3

2

14,45915:44:35 15:47:57 3:22 8:17:5713,424 604 16:27:571:57:19 13,809 2

14,01418:05:36 18:09:24 3:48 9:59:2411,828 485 18:59:241:37:39 12,289 2

13,78520:36:25 20:40:56 4:31 11:36:2512,369 526 1:37:01 12,369 2

ZAIRA DEL MA

WANG Annie 304

107KZ83 - 05862N - F - 2015 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Chiara 

GIACOMELLO - Trainer: Jacopo DI MATTEO

CAN - 10362863 - 04/12/1983

33

33

27

27

20

20

2

7:38:48 7:41:44 2:56 2:11:4415,030

14,662

63

10:37:22 10:40:05 2:43 4:30:0514,312

14,788

61

13:02:12 13:07:20 5:08 6:17:2015,105 64

1

2

3

15,030 8:21:44

11:20:05

13:47:20

2:08:48

2:15:38

1:42:07

15,373

14,598

15,864

4

4

3

14,33115:44:33 15:52:24 7:51 8:22:2412,953 644 16:32:241:57:13 13,821 3

13,71218:09:35 18:22:36 13:01 10:12:3610,889 605 Metabolic [ME]1:37:11 12,348

6

ANDROMEDA DEL MA

SAVINI Anastassia 302

107KF94 - 05847S - F - 2016 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - GIACOMELLO 

CHIARA - Trainer: Jacopo DI MATTEO

ITA - 10265920 - FISE01234/K - 23/06/1990

33

33

27

27

20

20

FTQ

7:38:38 7:40:06 1:28 2:10:0615,219

15,191

64

10:29:25 10:30:41 1:16 4:20:4115,163

15,211

59

12:53:34 12:56:51 3:17 6:06:5115,259 64

1

2

3

15,219 8:20:06

11:10:41

Irr. Gait [GA]

2:08:38

2:09:19

1:42:53

15,393

15,311

15,746

1

1

4

5

6

HADESS EL FAYAD

GIGANTE Simone 301

107ZL08 - 30076G - M - 2015 - Grey - ARABO - FONDI EMANUELE - Trainer: 

Simone GIGANTE

ITA - 10097085 - FISE7689/S - 16/10/1998

33

33

27

27

20

20

FTQ

Show Secretary: ZUCCOLO Fabio
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Final Results CEI3* 140 km
( FEI Event ID: 2026_CI_1070_E_S_05 - Start: 06:00:00 -  Entries: 3 -  Started: 3 )

Ground Jury: TORLONTANO Paolo (ITA President), MURINO Valter (ITA Technical Delegate), JORDANOVA Maria (CZE Foreign Judge), MURINO Valter (ITA), PAOLUCCI 
Maurizio (ITA), BRANCALEONE Antonio (ITA Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: DE SANCTIS Alessandra (ITA President), TRIANTAFYLLOU Kleopatra (GRE Foreign Vet), PIERNI Emilia (ITA), SACCO Ugo (ITA), TEOBALDELLI 
Gianpaolo (ITA), ZAPPULLA Francesco (ITA), PILATI Nicola (ITA Treating Vet President), BENDINI Michele (ITA Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2026_CI_1070 - N.F. ID 6025 - International Endurance Event - Cavalieri dell'Antera - Vittorito (AQ)

28/03/2026

Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

1:27:46

8:05:47 8:08:10 2:23 2:08:1015,449

15,719

60

10:49:44 10:51:55 2:11 4:11:5516,000

15,938

60

13:07:38 13:10:07 2:29 5:50:0716,497 60

1

2

3

15,449 8:48:10

11:31:55

13:50:07

2:05:47

2:01:34

1:35:43

15,741

16,287

16,925

3

3

2

15,79315:33:42 15:35:54 2:12 7:35:5415,314 574 16:25:541:43:35 15,640 1

5 17:53:40 15,45117:58:08 4:28 9:03:4013,673 5813,673 1

BANDITO NEK

PERROTTI Yari 306

108KX72 - 06145S - M - 2017 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - PERROTTI 

YARI - Trainer: Yari PERROTTI

ITA - 10026124 - 001373/S - 18/01/1976

33

33

27

27

20

1

8:04:29 8:06:04 1:35 2:06:0415,706

15,891

60

10:46:34 10:49:12 2:38 4:09:1216,080

16,102

59

13:04:10 13:06:32 2:22 5:46:3216,644 60

1

2

3

15,706 8:46:04

11:29:12

13:46:32

2:04:29

2:00:30

1:34:58

15,906

16,432

17,059

2

2

1

16,10815:24:09 15:26:59 2:50 7:26:5916,127 634 Irr. Gait [GA]1:37:37 16,596

5

ENVOITOU DES OLIVIERS

MARZOTTO Ita Emanuela Anna 305

107MH09 - 19921F - G - 2014 - Bay - ARABO - JUMAS TEAM - Trainer: Ita 

Emanuela Anna MARZOTTO

ITA - 10015611 - 001285/D - 24/12/1963

33

33

27

27

20

FTQ

8:04:28 8:05:13 0:45 2:05:1315,813

15,956

63

10:46:35 10:48:11 1:36 4:08:1116,102

16,152

59

13:04:10 13:05:28 1:18 5:45:2816,652 61

1

2

3

15,813 8:45:13

11:28:11

Irr. Gait [GA]

2:04:28

2:01:22

1:35:59

15,908

16,314

16,878

1

1

4

5

VIDA AL ALFABIA

TORRE Caterina 308

108II00 - 22526A - F - 2017 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - TORRE 

CATERINA - Trainer: Mario MEDIAGO

ITA - 10317056 - FISE6015/C - 20/02/1995

33

33

27

27

20

FTQ

Show Secretary: ZUCCOLO Fabio
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Final Results CEI2* 120 km
( FEI Event ID: 2026_CI_1070_E_S_03 - Start: 06:30:00 -  Entries: 26 -  Started: 26 )

Ground Jury: TORLONTANO Paolo (ITA President), MURINO Valter (ITA Technical Delegate), JORDANOVA Maria (CZE Foreign Judge), MURINO Valter (ITA), PAOLUCCI 
Maurizio (ITA), BRANCALEONE Antonio (ITA Chief Steward)
Veterinary Commission: DE SANCTIS Alessandra (ITA President), TRIANTAFYLLOU Kleopatra (GRE Foreign Vet), PIERNI Emilia (ITA), SACCO Ugo (ITA), TEOBALDELLI 
Gianpaolo (ITA), ZAPPULLA Francesco (ITA), PILATI Nicola (ITA Treating Vet President), BENDINI Michele (ITA Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2026_CI_1070 - N.F. ID 6025 - 1ª Tappa Circuito FISE - Cavalieri dell'Antera - Vittorito (AQ)

28/03/2026

Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

8:19:20 8:20:23 1:03 1:50:2317,937

17,681

64

10:49:14 10:53:58 4:44 3:43:5817,432

18,319

55

12:52:36 12:54:36 2:00 5:04:3620,091 46

1

2

3

17,937 9:00:23

11:33:58

13:44:36

1:49:20

1:48:51

1:18:38

18,110

18,190

20,602

1

3

2

18,59115:07:17 15:14:02 6:45 6:27:1719,593 564 1:22:41 19,593 1

CAREZZA DE ZAMAGLIA AA

GINETTO Anna 213

109ET18 - 06512S - F - 2018 - Grey - ANGLO ARABO - Mirco 

MAZZOCCHETTI - Trainer: Mirco MAZZOCCHETTI

ITA - 10348024 - FISE50817/D - 20/02/2007 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

1

8:26:51 8:30:13 3:22 2:00:1316,470

16,912

53

10:59:26 11:04:09 4:43 3:54:0917,379

17,268

52

13:07:57 13:13:09 5:12 5:23:0918,202 54

1

2

3

16,470 9:10:13

11:44:09

14:03:09

1:56:51

1:49:13

1:23:48

16,945

18,129

19,332

15

9

7

18,02315:19:29 15:34:06 14:37 6:39:2921,223 584 1:16:20 21,223 2

B.C. ISSOKO D'ALAUZE

TAVASSOLI ASLI Carolina 225

109HD11 - 18176277B - G - 2018 - Chestnut -  - E.A.R.L. HINTON-

BOSQUART - Trainer: Carolina TAVASSOLI ASLI

ITA - 10046087 - FISE4123/P - 26/03/1993
33

33

27

27

2

8:26:49 8:28:20 1:31 1:58:2016,732

16,945

53

11:01:52 11:03:42 1:50 3:53:4217,163

17,399

59

13:07:55 13:10:43 2:48 5:20:4318,617 46

1

2

3

16,732 9:08:20

11:43:42

14:00:43

1:56:49

1:53:32

1:24:13

16,950

17,440

19,236

8

8

5

17,99915:20:02 15:28:11 8:09 6:40:0220,424 564 1:19:19 20,424 3

SHAGYA DE CROUZ

FEKETE Patricia 209

108IG89 -  - G - 2017 - Grey -  - Róbert FEKETE - Trainer: Róbert FEKETE

HUN - 10036444 - 19/04/1993
33

33

27

27

3

8:26:47 8:28:04 1:17 1:58:0416,770

17,001

58

11:01:51 11:02:56 1:05 3:52:5617,237

17,499

57

13:07:53 13:08:52 0:59 5:18:5218,852 47

1

2

3

16,770 9:08:04

11:42:56

13:58:52

1:56:47

1:53:47

1:24:57

16,954

17,401

19,070

5

4

4

17,87915:22:42 15:34:11 11:29 6:42:4219,324 574 1:23:50 19,324 4

BESALIS AGYLLA

LALISCIA Costanza 214

108SE49 - 04323R - M - 2017 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 

sistemaeventi.it srl - Trainer: Costanza LALISCIA

ITA - 10100956 - FISE9877/R - 14/09/1999
33

33

27

27

4

8:17:56 8:21:30 3:34 1:51:3017,758

17,940

60

10:49:13 10:50:44 1:31 3:40:4418,126

18,328

57

12:52:35 12:54:27 1:52 5:04:2719,351 56

1

2

3

17,758 9:01:30

11:30:44

13:44:27

1:47:56

1:47:43

1:21:51

18,345

18,382

19,792

3

1

1

17,59015:29:19 15:37:43 8:24 6:49:1915,448 574 1:44:52 15,448 5

ETIHAD DU BARTHAS

VALERI Federico 228

107AH96 - 03664R - F - 2014 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - SISTEMA 

EVENTI.IT SRL - Trainer: Costanza LALISCIA

ITA - 10193506 - FISE7445/S - 09/03/2003
33

33

27

27

5

8:26:52 8:28:27 1:35 1:58:2716,716

16,951

59

11:01:53 11:03:37 1:44 3:53:3717,192

17,398

57

13:07:58 13:10:44 2:46 5:20:4418,596 43

1

2

3

16,716 9:08:27

11:43:37

14:00:44

1:56:52

1:53:26

1:24:21

16,942

17,455

19,206

9

6

6

17,35615:34:50 15:40:06 5:16 6:54:5017,216 594 1:34:06 17,216 6

ATZARA

DI BATTISTA Simona 207

108TM10 - 06043S - F - 2016 - Chestnut - ARABO - AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI DI 

BATTISTA SIMONA - Trainer: Giovanni DI BATTISTA

ITA - 10015259 - G1245/S - 07/05/1984
33

33

27

27

6

8:17:10 8:20:59 3:49 1:50:5917,841

17,897

61

10:48:34 10:51:16 2:42 3:41:1617,954

18,314

58

12:52:37 12:54:41 2:04 5:04:4119,421 46

1

2

3

17,841 9:00:59

11:31:16

13:44:41

1:47:10

1:47:35

1:21:21

18,476

18,404

19,914

2

2

3

17,31715:35:47 15:42:19 6:32 6:55:4714,581 584 1:51:06 14,581 7

BACCHIS

TERZINI Domenico 226

108NU22 - 05994S - M - 2017 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - TERZINI 

DOMENICO - Trainer: Domenico TERZINI

ITA - 10059527 - FISE3516/S - 31/01/1983
33

33

27

27

7

8:26:52 8:29:38 2:46 1:59:3816,551

16,566

38

11:02:38 11:09:03 6:25 3:59:0316,581

16,539

58

13:20:24 13:27:23 6:59 5:37:2316,475 60

1

2

3

16,551 9:09:38

11:49:03

14:17:23

1:56:52

1:53:00

1:31:21

16,942

17,522

17,734

13

14

12

17,10315:40:59 15:58:07 17:08 7:00:5919,378 644 1:23:36 19,378 8

CESAR

FRANZESE Ferdinando 211

108NT09 - 06962H - M - 2017 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 

FRANZESE ANTONIO - Trainer: Antonio FRANZESE

ITA - 10198606 - FISE30709/H - 16/12/2004
33

33

27

27

8

8:26:46 8:28:09 1:23 1:58:0916,758

16,991

58

11:01:50 11:03:04 1:14 3:53:0417,230

17,017

57

13:16:29 13:17:54 1:25 5:27:5417,083 46

1

2

3

16,758 9:08:09

11:43:04

14:07:54

1:56:46

1:53:41

1:33:25

16,957

17,417

17,342

6

5

9

17,09815:41:06 15:45:03 3:57 7:01:0617,382 564 1:33:12 17,382 9

FAIZA DE MONTAMEL

BISTOLETTI Greta 203

107WG01 - 04411R - F - 2015 - Grey - ARABO - SISTEMAEVENTI.IT SRL - 

Trainer: Costanza LALISCIA

ITA - 10219934 - FISE110786/B - 14/03/2002
33

33

27

27

9

8:19:19 8:28:16 8:57 1:58:1616,742

16,871

60

10:59:32 11:04:43 5:11 3:54:4317,003

16,812

55

13:14:03 13:21:54 7:51 5:31:5416,670 47

1

2

3

16,742 9:08:16

11:44:43

14:11:54

1:49:19

1:51:16

1:29:20

18,113

17,795

18,134

7

11

10

16,91115:45:46 15:55:10 9:24 7:05:4617,259 604 1:33:52 17,259 10

BIDJINA AA

SUSCO Soraya 224

109EM57 - 06267S - F - 2017 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Soraya 

SUSCO - Trainer: Soraya SUSCO

ITA - 10146309 - FISE5189/S - 27/10/1992
33

33

27

27

10

8:21:17 8:23:31 2:14 1:53:3117,442

16,888

59

11:01:53 11:04:29 2:36 3:54:2916,368

16,678

50

13:20:21 13:24:34 4:13 5:34:3416,187 43

1

2

3

17,442 9:03:31

11:44:29

14:14:34

1:51:17

1:58:22

1:35:52

17,792

16,728

16,898

4

10

11

16,73115:50:21 15:56:12 5:51 7:10:2116,913 564 1:35:47 16,913 11

SHAMAL DEI LAGHI

ERCULEI Nicola 208

108NN00 - 30918G - F - 2017 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - ERCULEI 

LUIGI - Trainer: Luigi ERCULEI

ITA - 10036784 - 016169/G - 28/09/1985
33

33

27

27

11

8:29:18 8:30:33 1:15 2:00:3316,425

16,408

63

11:10:00 11:11:21 1:21 4:01:2116,391

16,344

62

13:28:20 13:31:24 3:04 5:41:2416,192 52

1

2

3

16,425 9:10:33

11:51:21

14:21:24

1:59:18

1:59:27

1:36:59

16,597

16,576

16,704

17

15

14

16,72315:50:33 15:57:26 6:53 7:10:3318,172 554 1:29:09 18,172 12

EMSZJO PSYCHES MAJID

NICCOLAINI Elena 217

108IG98 - 18214F - M - 2016 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Elena 

NICCOLAINI - Trainer: Elena NICCOLAINI

ITA - 10214506 - FISE54300/F - 07/04/1992
33

33

27

27

12

8:27:41 8:30:08 2:27 2:00:0816,482

16,643

62

11:05:31 11:07:56 2:25 3:57:5616,808

16,320

60

13:28:18 13:31:55 3:37 5:41:5515,579 54

1

2

3

16,482 9:10:08

11:47:56

14:21:55

1:57:41

1:55:23

1:40:22

16,825

17,160

16,141

14

13

15

16,61815:53:16 16:02:01 8:45 7:13:1617,734 564 1:31:21 17,734 13

NARIA

CREMONESI Gaia Maria Beatrice 205

105YZ71 - 15095E - F - 2011 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Camilla 

MALTA - Trainer: Daniele SERIOLI

ITA - 10216536 - FISE26518/E - 23/09/2003
33

33

27

27

13
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Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

8:27:44 8:33:16 5:32 2:03:1616,063

16,174

60

11:09:59 11:14:50 4:51 4:04:5016,287

16,082

60

13:31:52 13:36:58 5:06 5:46:5815,862 60

1

2

3

16,063 9:13:16

11:54:50

14:26:58

1:57:44

1:56:43

1:37:02

16,818

16,964

16,695

19

18

17

16,26816:02:35 16:15:09 12:34 7:22:3516,943 584 1:35:37 16,943 14

AIGOUAL IKRAM

RUSCONI Riccardo 218

109EB28 - 50680B - G - 2018 - Grey - ARABO - Riccardo RUSCONI - Trainer: 

Riccardo RUSCONI

ITA - 10105554 - FISE25106/F - 22/09/1964
33

33

27

27

14

8:27:42 8:31:01 3:19 2:01:0116,361

16,203

55

11:10:01 11:14:24 4:23 4:04:2416,048

16,115

59

13:31:48 13:36:16 4:28 5:46:1615,903 54

1

2

3

16,361 9:11:01

11:54:24

14:26:16

1:57:42

1:59:00

1:37:24

16,822

16,639

16,632

18

17

16

16,26816:02:36 16:17:52 15:16 7:22:3616,817 584 1:36:20 16,817 15

CALEIA

TUTUIANU Evelynn 227

109HH82 - 18819F - F - 2018 - Chestnut - SCONOSCIUTA - Aniello 

BORRIELLO - Trainer: Katia CARNEVALE

ITA - 10272087 - FISE66547/F - 14/06/2003
33

33

27

27

15

8:29:18 8:30:26 1:08 2:00:2616,441

16,399

58

11:10:03 11:11:29 1:26 4:01:2916,357

16,369

60

13:28:25 13:30:53 2:28 5:40:5316,298 64

1

2

3

16,441 9:10:26

11:51:29

14:20:53

1:59:18

1:59:37

1:36:56

16,597

16,553

16,713

16

16

13

16,09416:07:22 16:11:51 4:29 7:27:2215,214 594 1:46:29 15,214 16

MALIKA

BELOTTI Giulia 202

106WG69 - 16313F - F - 2013 - Grey - SCONOSCIUTA - Elena NICCOLAINI - 

Trainer: Giulia BELOTTI

ITA - 10233161 - FISE44384/F - 14/03/1992
33

33

27

27

16

8:44:05 8:45:05 1:00 2:15:0514,658

15,087

62

11:31:37 11:32:29 0:52 4:22:2915,542

15,402

57

13:50:52 13:52:17 1:25 6:02:1716,232 51

1

2

3

14,658 9:25:05

12:12:29

14:42:17

2:14:05

2:06:32

1:38:23

14,767

15,648

16,466

25

20

19

15,64216:20:18 16:23:23 3:05 7:40:1816,528 544 1:38:01 16,528 17

DELIPSZJO

SERENI Serena 220

108ZO37 - 18748F - M - 2018 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Chiara 

SALVADORI - Trainer: Chiara SALVADORI

ITA - 10133783 - FISE19161/F - 02/03/1969
33

33

27

27

17

8:44:04 8:45:03 0:59 2:15:0314,661

15,077

44

11:31:37 11:32:39 1:02 4:22:3915,517

15,415

59

13:50:53 13:51:59 1:06 6:01:5916,309 60

1

2

3

14,661 9:25:03

12:12:39

14:41:59

2:14:04

2:06:34

1:38:14

14,769

15,644

16,491

24

21

18

15,64116:20:19 16:23:27 3:08 7:40:1916,475 454 1:38:20 16,475 18

FURIA BUIA

BONOMI Giulia 204

108ZO39 - 04576R - F - 2018 - Bay - ARABO - SOC. AGR. ANTOGNONI DI 

BONOMI GIULIA SAS - Trainer: Giulia BONOMI

ITA - 10146739 - FISE14172/R - 25/09/1998
33

33

27

27

18

8:41:14 8:43:39 2:25 2:13:3914,815

15,009

64

11:31:34 11:33:51 2:17 4:23:5115,207

14,949

57

14:00:40 14:03:16 2:36 6:13:1614,806 46

1

2

3

14,815 9:23:39

12:13:51

14:53:16

2:11:14

2:07:55

1:46:49

15,088

15,479

15,166

23

22

20

14,71916:49:09 16:52:54 3:45 8:09:0913,980 574 1:55:53 13,980 19

BABBAULITEULADESU

DEPAU Delia 206

108ZR00 - 06150N - M - 2017 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Delia DEPAU - 

Trainer: Delia DEPAU

ITA - 10362089 - FISE17370/N - 30/11/2000
33

33

27

27

19

8:37:53 8:41:52 3:59 2:11:5215,015

14,976

64

11:31:32 11:34:25 2:53 4:24:2514,938

14,856

60

14:00:37 14:05:36 4:59 6:15:3614,571 47

1

2

3

15,015 9:21:52

12:14:25

14:55:36

2:07:53

2:09:40

1:46:12

15,483

15,270

15,254

20

23

23

14,71916:49:10 16:55:19 6:09 8:09:1014,265 564 1:53:34 14,265 20

BONERVA AA

VERNA Antony 229

108NN02 - 05952S - F - 2017 - Chestnut - ANGLO ARABO - MENNA 

GIUSEPPE - Trainer: Antony VERNA

ITA - 10162539 - FISE13255/S - 14/10/2003
33

33

27

27

20

8:39:08 8:43:06 3:58 2:13:0614,876

14,883

60

11:31:29 11:36:05 4:36 4:26:0514,889

14,895

60

14:00:39 14:04:38 3:59 6:14:3814,924 52

1

2

3

14,876 9:23:06

12:16:05

14:54:38

2:09:08

2:08:23

1:44:34

15,333

15,423

15,493

21

25

21

14,71816:49:11 16:55:37 6:26 8:09:1114,142 604 1:54:33 14,142 21

VIRTU' SENESI

SCOLA Nicholas 219

109KY27 - 15265D - G - 2014 - Chestnut - ANGLO ARABO - CLUB IL 

CAVALLO ASD - Trainer: Silvia SCAPIN

ITA - 10180836 - FISE26801/D - 04/05/2003
33

33

27

27

21

8:46:33 8:50:05 3:32 2:20:0514,134

14,895

54

11:30:18 11:35:52 5:34 4:25:5215,741

14,860

55

14:00:41 14:05:31 4:50 6:15:3114,774 50

1

2

3

14,134 9:30:05

12:15:52

14:55:31

2:16:33

2:00:13

1:44:49

14,500

16,470

15,456

26

24

22

14,71816:49:12 16:56:59 7:47 8:09:1214,250 604 1:53:41 14,250 22

TRAMONTO

SKOTSYK Vitalii 223

106MX08 - 25850G - G - 2012 - Bay - ANGLO ARABO - trekking club roma 

s.s.d. a r.l. - Trainer: Giorgio CINGOLANI

UKR - 10291631 - 15/03/1972
33

33

27

27

22

8:27:44 8:29:07 1:23 1:59:0716,622

16,950

59

11:02:09 11:03:38 1:29 3:53:3817,290

17,145

62

13:13:55 13:15:28 1:33 5:25:2817,641 56

1

2

3

16,622 9:09:07

11:43:38

14:05:28

1:57:44

1:53:02

1:30:17

16,818

17,517

17,944

11

7

8

17,32215:35:40 15:43:46 8:06 6:55:4017,960 604
Irr. Gait [GA]

1:30:12 17,960

SAJAMIK

MAGGIO Federica Eva 215

108ZB94 - 51399B - M - 2018 - Bay - ORIENTALE - Soc. Agr. e Forestale 

Zappettini - Trainer: Roberto ZAPPETTINI

ITA - 10083299 - FISE36724/B - 06/03/1995
33

33

27

27

FTQ

8:26:49 8:29:30 2:41 1:59:3016,569

16,852

60

11:02:55 11:04:59 2:04 3:54:5917,145

17,061

58

13:12:56 13:17:04 4:08 5:27:0417,593 60

1

2

3

16,569 9:09:30

11:44:59

Irr. Gait [GA]

1:56:49

1:53:25

1:27:57

16,950

17,458

18,420

12

12

4

ZIUPEDDE DE ZAMAGLIA

MARIGLIANO Giovanni 216

107TT72 - 05796N/AN - M - 2015 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 

Giovanni MARIGLIANO - Trainer: Giovanni MARIGLIANO

ITA - 10034916 - 003584/H - 28/12/1977
33

33

27

27

FTQ

8:40:36 8:43:31 2:55 2:13:3114,830

16,025

64

11:14:36 11:17:07 2:31 4:07:0717,430

15,855

64

13:39:24 13:41:57 2:33 5:51:5715,453 60

1

2

3

14,830 9:23:31

11:57:07

Retired [RET]

2:10:36

1:51:05

1:42:17

15,161

17,824

15,838

22

19

4

AMEERA

ABBRUZZESE Vincenzo 201

108GU53 - 02089X - F - 2014 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZ. AGR. 

VALDICAVA - Trainer: Vincenzo ABBRUZZESE

ITA - 10044684 - FISE21591/F - 10/06/1961
33

33

27

27

RET

8:27:40 8:28:29 0:49 1:58:2916,711

16,761

55

11:05:33 11:06:16 0:43 3:56:1616,811 39

1

2

3

16,711 9:08:29

Irr. Gait [GA]

1:57:40

1:57:04

16,827

16,913

10

4

PIKJIK

SERIOLI Daniele 221

108ZI46 - 50896B - G - 2018 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - GARATTI 

SIMONA AZ. AGR. - Trainer: Daniele SERIOLI

ITA - 10065241 - FISE17832/B - 06/02/1995
33

33

27

27

FTQ

B.C. = Best Condition Show Secretary: ZUCCOLO Fabio

Page 2 / 2FEI Certification ID: GU42W404AKSCEI

created by EOL software | www.enduranceonline.it



Final Results CEIYJ2* 120 km
( FEI Event ID: 2026_CI_1070_E_YJ_02 - Start: 06:45:00 -  Entries: 13 -  Started: 13 )

Ground Jury: TORLONTANO Paolo (ITA President), MURINO Valter (ITA Technical Delegate), JORDANOVA Maria (CZE Foreign Judge), MURINO Valter (ITA), PAOLUCCI 
Maurizio (ITA), BRANCALEONE Antonio (ITA Chief Steward)
Veterinary Commission: DE SANCTIS Alessandra (ITA President), TRIANTAFYLLOU Kleopatra (GRE Foreign Vet), PIERNI Emilia (ITA), SACCO Ugo (ITA), TEOBALDELLI 
Gianpaolo (ITA), ZAPPULLA Francesco (ITA), PILATI Nicola (ITA Treating Vet President), BENDINI Michele (ITA Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2026_CI_1070 - N.F. ID 6025 - International Endurance Event - Cavalieri dell'Antera - Vittorito (AQ)

28/03/2026

Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

8:49:57 8:51:59 2:02 2:06:5915,593

16,665

60

11:19:40 11:22:37 2:57 3:57:3717,897

17,296

60

13:24:36 13:27:37 3:01 5:22:3719,059 51

1

2

3

15,593 9:31:59

12:02:37

14:17:37

2:04:57

1:47:41

1:21:59

15,846

18,387

19,760

7

2

1

18,24415:29:39 15:38:17 8:38 6:34:3922,490 564 1:12:02 22,490 1

IDJANI RUELLA

NERI Giada 239

109CS73 - 06287S - G - 2017 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZ. AGR. 
RUELLA DI DI BATTISTA SIMONA - Trainer: Serena FRATINI

ITA - 10368594 - FISE25520/R - 18/01/2011 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

1

8:50:05 8:51:08 1:03 2:06:0815,698

16,213

60

11:28:07 11:29:15 1:08 4:04:1516,763

17,064

56

13:29:56 13:32:00 2:04 5:27:0019,577 47

1

2

3

15,698 9:31:08

12:09:15

14:22:00

2:05:05

1:56:59

1:20:41

15,829

16,925

20,078

4

6

3

18,20715:30:27 15:34:38 4:11 6:35:2723,667 574 1:08:27 23,667 2

B.C. L&M JAMILA

PAGANINI Giorgia 241

108AQ14 - 27482G/AN - F - 2015 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - SOCIETA' 
AGRICOLA ORGIA S.R.L. - Trainer: Luca PAGANINI

ITA - 10278656 - FISE70674/G - 08/08/2007 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

2

8:49:56 8:53:02 3:06 2:08:0215,465

16,100

60

11:28:08 11:30:58 2:50 4:05:5816,789

16,885

64

13:29:49 13:35:28 5:39 5:30:2819,172 49

1

2

3

15,465 9:33:02

12:10:58

14:25:28

2:04:56

1:55:06

1:18:51

15,848

17,202

20,545

12

7

7

17,79215:39:40 15:51:27 11:47 6:44:4021,833 574 1:14:12 21,833 3

NUKAIB BOSANA

TINABURRI Gloria 244

108NV93 - 18961E - M - 2017 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - LA BOSANA 
SOCIETÀ SEMPLICE AGRICOLA - Trainer: Diana ORIGGI

ITA - 10329109 - FISE49473/E - 25/11/2008 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

3

8:49:59 8:52:17 2:18 2:07:1715,556

16,492

56

11:23:18 11:25:07 1:49 4:00:0717,548

16,991

60

13:29:50 13:33:24 3:34 5:28:2418,350 60

1

2

3

15,556 9:32:17

12:05:07

14:23:24

2:04:59

1:51:01

1:24:43

15,842

17,835

19,123

9

4

5

17,79115:39:42 15:50:07 10:25 6:44:4221,232 564 1:16:18 21,232 4

FARAWAY DEI LAGHI

MONETA Beatrice 238

108NH84 - 22028A - M - 2016 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - nuova santa 
vittoria agricola s.r.l., Hailing SONG - Trainer: Boni VIADA DE VIVERO

ITA - 10378270 - FISE135683/B - 24/05/2011 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

4

8:49:45 8:50:59 1:14 2:05:5915,716

16,729

57

11:19:38 11:21:43 2:05 3:56:4317,881

17,124

59

13:28:43 13:30:51 2:08 5:25:5118,175 44

1

2

3

15,716 9:30:59

12:01:43

14:20:51

2:04:45

1:48:39

1:27:00

15,872

18,224

18,621

2

1

2

17,21815:53:10 16:03:35 10:25 6:58:1017,548 544 1:32:19 17,548 5

AFDAL

ALFANO Francesco Pio 230

108HZ61 - 07039H - M - 2016 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Antonio 
FRANZESE - Trainer: Antonio FRANZESE

ITA - 10368494 - FISE37202/H - 14/02/2005 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

5

8:50:00 8:52:18 2:18 2:07:1815,554

16,497

63

11:23:19 11:25:03 1:44 4:00:0317,561

16,995

59

13:29:51 13:33:20 3:29 5:28:2018,350 56

1

2

3

15,554 9:32:18

12:05:03

14:23:20

2:05:00

1:51:01

1:24:48

15,840

17,835

19,104

10

3

4

17,13715:55:09 15:58:54 3:45 7:00:0917,644 564 1:31:49 17,644 6

MAHATMA DEI LAGHI

ALIOLI Martina 231

108ZM37 - 23396A - F - 2018 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - nuova 
santa vittoria agricola s.r.l. - Trainer: Boni VIADA DE VIVERO

ITA - 10338893 - FISE48078/A - 10/08/2005 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

6

8:49:54 8:51:08 1:14 2:06:0815,698

16,050

60

11:30:09 11:31:44 1:35 4:06:4416,418

16,429

60

13:43:00 13:44:39 1:39 5:39:3917,435 37

1

2

3

15,698 9:31:08

12:11:44

14:34:39

2:04:54

1:59:01

1:31:16

15,853

16,636

17,750

4

9

8

17,08615:56:24 16:00:29 4:05 7:01:2419,817 514 1:21:45 19,817 7

KIMONO DELL ORSETTA

FEDRIGA Mauro 234

106FP51 - 18764A/AN - M - 2011 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 
FORESTALE ZAPPETTINI srl - Trainer: Roberto ZAPPETTINI

ITA - 10236157 - FISE121231/B - 09/01/2006 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

7

8:49:59 8:51:42 1:43 2:06:4215,627

16,426

60

11:23:22 11:26:05 2:43 4:01:0517,310

16,966

56

13:29:58 13:33:54 3:56 5:28:5418,448 60

1

2

3

15,627 9:31:42

12:06:05

14:23:54

2:04:59

1:51:40

1:23:53

15,842

17,731

19,313

6

5

6

16,81516:03:11 16:15:37 12:26 7:08:1116,317 584 1:39:17 16,317 8

NIKITA RAH

DI SANTO Giovanna 233

108FW59 - 27947G/AN - F - 2015 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 
TREKKING CLUB ROMA S.S.D.A R.L. - Trainer: Giovanna DI SANTO

ITA - 10309633 - FISE73006/G - 26/09/2006 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

8

8:50:03 8:52:55 2:52 2:07:5515,479

15,927

49

11:30:14 11:33:38 3:24 4:08:3816,402

16,317

60

13:43:08 13:46:58 3:50 5:41:5817,357 53

1

2

3

15,479 9:32:55

12:13:38

14:36:58

2:05:03

1:57:19

1:29:30

15,834

16,877

18,101

11

11

11

16,65616:07:16 16:13:50 6:34 7:12:1617,940 604 1:30:18 17,940 9

PENANG

GRASSO Ludovica 236

108MY14 - 21267A - M - 2015 - Grey - POLKREW ARABSKA - AZ. AGR. 
VENTICINQUE S.S. DI VENTICINQUE PIETRO E MAURIZIO - Trainer: 

ITA - 10329779 - FISE29711/A - 19/07/2005 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

9

8:49:55 8:51:04 1:09 2:06:0415,706

16,049

55

11:30:10 11:31:45 1:35 4:06:4516,407

16,425

56

13:43:00 13:44:44 1:44 5:39:4417,422 49

1

2

3

15,706 9:31:04

12:11:45

14:34:44

2:04:55

1:59:06

1:31:15

15,851

16,625

17,753

3

10

9

16,65316:07:21 16:13:38 6:17 7:12:2117,491 574 1:32:37 17,491 10

TWILIGHT LA RONCOLA

MONDINI Lucrezia Romina 237

107EV71 - 29100T/AN - G - 2014 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Lucrezia 
Romina MONDINI - Trainer: Lucrezia Romina MONDINI

ITA - 10237496 - FISE79342/B - 25/01/2005 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

10

8:50:05 8:50:54 0:49 2:05:5415,727

16,079

53

11:30:15 11:31:17 1:02 4:06:1716,447

16,409

48

13:43:09 13:45:03 1:54 5:40:0317,277 44

1

2

3

15,727 9:30:54

12:11:17

14:35:03

2:05:05

1:59:21

1:31:52

15,829

16,590

17,634

1

8

10

16,65516:07:18 16:12:06 4:48 7:12:1817,561 484
Irr. Gait [GA]

1:32:15 17,561

ECLISSE RUELLA

PICONE Anna 243

107VB63 - 28800G - F - 2014 - Bay - SCONOSCIUTA - AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI 
DI BATTISTA SIMONA - Trainer: Alessandra FARA

ITA - 10284691 - FISE67877/G - 21/07/2007 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

FTQ

8:51:44 8:55:15 3:31 2:10:1515,202

15,486

62

11:37:05 11:40:43 3:38 4:15:4315,781

15,304

53

14:05:10 14:09:36 4:26 6:04:3614,878 51

1

2

3

15,202 9:35:15

12:20:43

Irr. Gait [GA]

2:06:44

2:01:50

1:44:27

15,623

16,252

15,510

13

12

4

DON LUCIANO HOLLYWOOD STAR

PENNESI Lucrezia 242

108UC96 - 17312P - G - 2016 - Bay - DERIVATO ARABO - Alessandro 
PENDENZA - Trainer: Lucrezia PENNESI

ITA - 10345928 - FISE23182/P - 22/03/2007 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

FTQ

8:49:59 8:52:08 2:09 2:07:0815,574

16,304

58

11:23:21 11:27:53 4:32 4:02:5317,106 64

1

2

3

15,574 9:32:08

Irr. Gait [GA]

2:04:59

1:51:13

15,842

17,803

8

4

ASTORE

DE PERSIO Aurora 232

108UE34 - 31581G - M - 2016 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 
TREKKING CLUB S.S.D. A R.L. - Trainer: Andrea TOTI

ITA - 10348098 - FISE68535/G - 16/05/2007 - Y.R.
33

33

27

27

FTQ

Page 1 / 2FEI Certification ID: GU42W404AKSCEI

created by EOL software | www.enduranceonline.it



Final Results CEI1* 100 km
( FEI Event ID: 2026_CI_1070_E_S_02 - Start: 07:00:00 -  Entries: 28 -  Started: 28 )

Ground Jury: TORLONTANO Paolo (ITA President), MURINO Valter (ITA Technical Delegate), JORDANOVA Maria (CZE Foreign Judge), MURINO Valter (ITA), PAOLUCCI 
Maurizio (ITA), BRANCALEONE Antonio (ITA Chief Steward)
Veterinary Commission: DE SANCTIS Alessandra (ITA President), TRIANTAFYLLOU Kleopatra (GRE Foreign Vet), PIERNI Emilia (ITA), SACCO Ugo (ITA), TEOBALDELLI 
Gianpaolo (ITA), ZAPPULLA Francesco (ITA), PILATI Nicola (ITA Treating Vet President), BENDINI Michele (ITA Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2026_CI_1070 - N.F. ID 6025 - 1ª Tappa Circuito FISE - Cavalieri dell'Antera - Vittorito (AQ)

28/03/2026

Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

8:54:52 8:56:14 1:22 1:56:1417,035

17,555

47

11:03:08 11:05:04 1:56 3:25:0418,236

17,573

47

12:50:56 12:53:09 2:13 4:33:0917,625 60

1

2

3

17,035 9:36:14

11:45:04

13:33:09

1:54:52

1:26:54

1:05:52

17,237

18,642

18,219

4

7

1

17,96914:33:54 14:40:20 6:26 5:33:5419,753 604 1:00:45 19,753 1

B.C. DIYRHAM

IOSA Linda 121

109NC48 - 20347E - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - CASA 

GOBBA SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S. - Trainer: Linda IOSA

ITA - 10128180 - FISE16512/E - 27/02/2000
33

27

20

20

1

8:54:43 8:55:45 1:02 1:55:4517,106

17,582

62

11:03:06 11:04:45 1:39 3:24:4518,202

17,291

60

12:56:01 12:57:36 1:35 4:37:3616,472 64

1

2

3

17,106 9:35:45

11:44:45

13:37:36

1:54:43

1:27:21

1:11:16

17,260

18,546

16,838

3

3

4

17,22014:48:26 14:55:50 7:24 5:48:2616,941 584 1:10:50 16,941 2

DAMASCUS

MONIZ Giulia 125

109RB29 - 06518S - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Domenico 

TERZINI - Trainer: Domenico TERZINI

ITA - 10216956 - FISE11695/S - 05/05/2004
33

27

20

20

2

8:50:08 8:53:11 3:03 1:53:1117,494

17,663

60

11:01:59 11:03:49 1:50 3:23:4917,874

17,468

64

12:47:49 12:54:47 6:58 4:34:4716,909 63

1

2

3

17,494 9:33:11

11:43:49

13:34:47

1:50:08

1:28:48

1:04:00

17,978

18,243

18,750

2

2

2

17,20914:48:39 15:01:03 12:24 5:48:3916,245 604 1:13:52 16,245 3

SILIUS

BERARDI Luca 130

109LW34 - 32309B/AN - G - 2011 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 

Giorgia SALAMON - Trainer: Giorgia SALAMON

ITA - 10026314 - FISE2826/S - 25/06/1990
33

27

20

20

3

8:54:50 8:56:21 1:31 1:56:2117,018

17,571

59

11:03:13 11:04:53 1:40 3:24:5318,298

17,208

56

12:56:08 12:58:56 2:48 4:38:5616,205 60

1

2

3

17,018 9:36:21

11:44:53

13:38:56

1:54:50

1:26:52

1:11:15

17,242

18,649

16,842

5

5

5

16,73314:58:34 15:04:07 5:33 5:58:3415,069 564 1:19:38 15,069 4

OFENA BOSANA

BELLAGENTE Claudio 107

109PI34 - 19799E - F - 2018 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Claudio 

BELLAGENTE - Trainer: Claudio BELLAGENTE

ITA - 10222768 - FISE50650/E - 13/01/1962
33

27

20

20

4

8:54:45 8:56:25 1:40 1:56:2517,008

17,578

54

11:03:02 11:04:48 1:46 3:24:4818,329

17,175

60

12:56:03 12:59:29 3:26 4:39:2916,068 60

1

2

3

17,008 9:36:25

11:44:48

13:39:29

1:54:45

1:26:37

1:11:15

17,255

18,703

16,842

6

4

6

16,73214:58:36 15:06:40 8:04 5:58:3615,167 584 1:19:07 15,167 5

ORON BOSANA

MOCA Marco 124

109EJ86 - 06182S - G - 2018 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Sabatino 

MOCA - Trainer: Marco MOCA

ITA - 10277983 - FISE15480/S - 08/03/1965
33

27

20

20

5

8:54:53 9:01:38 6:45 2:01:3816,278

16,815

60

11:10:34 11:14:06 3:32 3:34:0617,520

16,537

60

13:05:52 13:10:15 4:23 4:50:1515,758 63

1

2

3

16,278 9:41:38

11:54:06

13:50:15

1:54:53

1:28:56

1:11:46

17,235

18,216

16,721

15

11

9

16,52515:03:05 15:12:30 9:25 6:03:0516,476 604 1:12:50 16,476 6

CHEFIR

DI GIAMBATTISTA Veronica 114

109GY84 - 06443S - F - 2018 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Carlo DI 

BATTISTA - Trainer: Veronica DI GIAMBATTISTA

ITA - 10106931 - FISE7071/S - 13/05/1997
33

27

20

20

6

9:01:10 9:02:49 1:39 2:02:4916,122

16,446

60

11:17:12 11:18:54 1:42 3:38:5416,860

16,282

63

13:11:54 13:14:48 2:54 4:54:4815,810 64

1

2

3

16,122 9:42:49

11:58:54

13:54:48

2:01:10

1:34:23

1:13:00

16,341

17,164

16,438

17

15

11

16,49015:03:52 15:11:13 7:21 6:03:5217,375 604 1:09:04 17,375 7

KLIMT

BO Alberto Maria 108

109ND04 - 34117G - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZIENDA 

AGRICOLA ARMANDO IACCHELLI S.S.A - Trainer: Andrea IACCHELLI

ITA - 10143464 - 002195/A - 24/05/1979
33

27

20

20

7

8:56:41 8:59:02 2:21 1:59:0216,634

16,692

52

11:13:02 11:15:40 2:38 3:35:4016,764

16,303

59

13:12:11 13:14:25 2:14 4:54:2515,238 57

1

2

3

16,634 9:39:02

11:55:40

13:54:25

1:56:41

1:34:00

1:16:31

16,969

17,234

15,683

12

13

10

16,10915:12:28 15:19:38 7:10 6:12:2815,375 544 1:18:03 15,375 8

SAMER

MARINCHEL Nadia 123

109MH82 - 32359G - M - 2019 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Toni 

VALERI - Trainer: Nadia MARINCHEL

ITA - 10079704 - FISE8499/X - 09/09/1994
33

27

20

20

8

8:57:12 9:02:45 5:33 2:02:4516,130

16,352

60

11:17:11 11:20:09 2:58 3:40:0916,632

15,828

57

13:20:56 13:23:16 2:20 5:03:1614,438 61

1

2

3

16,130 9:42:45

12:00:09

14:03:16

1:57:12

1:34:26

1:20:47

16,894

17,155

14,855

16

17

12

15,67715:22:43 15:28:14 5:31 6:22:4315,104 574 1:19:27 15,104 9

CHAIB DEGLI ABETI

FABBRI Rebecca 117

109RG86 - 19163F - G - 2019 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZ. AGR. 

DEGLI ABETI DI BRESCIANI GIULIA - Trainer: Rebecca FABBRI

ITA - 10290235 - FISE37805/F - 10/05/2004
33

27

20

20

9

8:56:36 8:59:45 3:09 1:59:4516,534

16,887

56

11:10:37 11:13:11 2:34 3:33:1117,339

16,569

60

13:06:10 13:09:42 3:32 4:49:4215,683 44

1

2

3

16,534 9:39:45

11:53:11

13:49:42

1:56:36

1:30:52

1:12:59

16,981

17,828

16,442

14

10

8

15,64115:23:37 15:31:47 8:10 6:23:3712,777 554 1:33:55 12,777 10

ZENA ALBAJA

KYBETT VINCI Elena 122

109QV43 - 34311G - F - 2019 - Chestnut - ARABO - Elena KYBETT VINCI - 

Trainer: Elena KYBETT VINCI

ITA - 10185125 - FISE55979/G - 30/06/2003
33

27

20

20

10

8:57:10 8:58:30 1:20 1:58:3016,709

16,416

53

11:17:06 11:19:18 2:12 3:39:1816,071

15,791

63

13:20:58 13:23:58 3:00 5:03:5814,173 60

1

2

3

16,709 9:38:30

11:59:18

14:03:58

1:57:10

1:38:36

1:21:40

16,899

16,430

14,694

11

16

14

15,63015:23:52 15:30:25 6:33 6:23:5215,019 554 1:19:54 15,019 11

PORTENTO BOSANA

FUMAGALLI Marco 119

109RH66 - 100022E - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - LA 

BOSANA SOCIETA' SEMPLICE AGRICOLA - Trainer: Diana ORIGGI

ITA - 10408614 - FISE51649/E - 02/01/2012 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

11

8:57:08 9:02:57 5:49 2:02:5716,104

15,980

60

11:17:06 11:25:17 8:11 3:45:1715,831

15,494

60

13:21:00 13:29:48 8:48 5:09:4814,198 60

1

2

3

16,104 9:42:57

12:05:17

14:09:48

1:57:08

1:34:09

1:15:43

16,904

17,207

15,849

18

19

15

15,63015:23:53 15:42:27 18:34 6:23:5316,198 604 1:14:05 16,198 12

NEMO BOSANA

FUMAGALLI Diego 118

109KO49 - 18622E - M - 2017 - Chestnut - SCONOSCIUTA - LA BOSANA 

SOC. SEMPLICE AGRICOLA - Trainer: Diana ORIGGI

ITA - 10037046 - FISE10846/E - 24/07/1981
33

27

20

20

12

9:01:10 9:07:53 6:43 2:07:5315,483

15,363

59

11:30:38 11:34:20 3:42 3:54:2015,218

15,067

64

13:33:58 13:38:35 4:37 5:18:3514,243 59

1

2

3

15,483 9:47:53

12:14:20

14:18:35

2:01:10

1:42:45

1:19:38

16,341

15,766

15,069

22

23

20

15,54115:26:05 15:33:57 7:52 6:26:0517,778 604 1:07:30 17,778 13

DOLIA

MULAS Antonello 127

109KX96 - 07014N - F - 2019 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Angelo 

MULAS - Trainer: Antonello MULAS

ITA - 10115574 - FISE7950/S - 01/12/1963
33

27

20

20

13
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Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

9:03:26 9:05:29 2:03 2:05:2915,779

15,436

56

11:31:11 11:33:13 2:02 3:53:1315,037

15,102

55

13:34:36 13:37:50 3:14 5:17:5014,182 57

1

2

3

15,779 9:45:29

12:13:13

14:17:50

2:03:26

1:45:42

1:21:23

16,041

15,326

14,745

20

22

19

15,49515:27:13 15:36:53 9:40 6:27:1317,295 574 1:09:23 17,295 14

RODOLFO

CANTATORE Domenico 110

108RO23 - 05412I - M - 2017 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Domenico 

CANTATORE - Trainer: Domenico CANTATORE

ITA - 10212366 - FISE10685/I - 27/04/1991
33

27

20

20

14

8:54:46 8:57:10 2:24 1:57:1016,899

17,545

59

11:03:09 11:05:11 2:02 3:25:1118,406

16,935

55

12:56:12 13:03:26 7:14 4:43:2615,335 60

1

2

3

16,899 9:37:10

11:45:11

13:43:26

1:54:46

1:25:59

1:11:01

17,252

18,841

16,897

8

8

7

15,47315:27:47 15:36:57 9:10 6:27:4711,500 604 1:44:21 11,500 15

RINGHIO

DRISALDI SETTE Costanza Maria 115

106AW34 - 26334G - M - 2011 - Chestnut - INDIGENA - Arianna BONANNO - 

Trainer: Costanza Maria DRISALDI SETTE

ITA - 10233450 - FISE94376/G - 19/03/1999
33

27

20

20

15

9:06:24 9:07:49 1:25 2:07:4915,491

15,505

59

11:30:42 11:32:11 1:29 3:52:1115,522

15,224

60

13:32:31 13:35:17 2:46 5:15:1714,440 60

1

2

3

15,491 9:47:49

12:12:11

14:15:17

2:06:24

1:42:53

1:20:20

15,665

15,746

14,938

21

20

17

15,34515:31:01 15:40:01 9:00 6:31:0115,845 574 1:15:44 15,845 16

DRAGOSTEA AA

CARDONI Tommaso 111

109RI03 - 32521G - F - 2019 - Bay - ANGLO ARABO FRANCESE - CIRCOLO 

IPPICO TENUTA L'AMBROSIA SSD A RL - Trainer: Tommaso CARDONI

ITA - 10196278 - FISE60355/G - 15/12/2002
33

27

20

20

16

9:06:26 9:08:03 1:37 2:08:0315,463

15,471

53

11:30:43 11:32:42 1:59 3:52:4215,480

15,183

53

13:32:33 13:36:08 3:35 5:16:0814,383 60

1

2

3

15,463 9:48:03

12:12:42

14:16:08

2:06:26

1:42:40

1:19:51

15,660

15,779

15,028

23

21

18

15,34415:31:02 15:44:16 13:14 6:31:0216,021 584 1:14:54 16,021 17

CATERINO

IOFFREDI Luca 120

109RF66 - 33709G - G - 2018 - Chestnut - ARABO - Erica ACCARDI - Trainer: 

Luca IOFFREDI

ITA - 10412098 - FISE6697/U - 07/04/2003
33

27

20

20

17

9:04:14 9:10:41 6:27 2:10:4115,151

15,220

55

11:31:31 11:36:32 5:01 3:56:3215,305

14,962

52

13:35:19 13:40:49 5:30 5:20:4914,238 62

1

2

3

15,151 9:50:41

12:16:32

14:20:49

2:04:14

1:40:50

1:18:47

15,938

16,066

15,232

24

24

21

15,09415:37:30 15:49:16 11:46 6:37:3015,649 564 1:16:41 15,649 18

ENERIS

BELLACCINI Lucrezia 105

109QP82 - 19805F - M - 2018 - SAURO - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 

CIANFERONI PATRIZIA - Trainer: CIANFERONI Patrizia

ITA - 10151785 - FISE23440/F - 04/05/2000
33

27

20

20

18

9:04:11 9:10:43 6:32 2:10:4315,147

15,202

60

11:31:27 11:36:49 5:22 3:56:4915,269

14,958

52

13:35:17 13:40:54 5:37 5:20:5414,272 60

1

2

3

15,147 9:50:43

12:16:49

14:20:54

2:04:11

1:40:44

1:18:28

15,944

16,082

15,293

25

25

22

15,09415:37:31 15:44:57 7:26 6:37:3115,662 554 1:16:37 15,662 19

MASHAALLAH

MONTOMOLI Massimiliano 126

106GL43 - 14571F - M - 2012 - Chestnut - ANGLO ARABO - GIANIBBI 

TIZIANA - Trainer: Massimiliano MONTOMOLI

ITA - 10183411 - FISE34673/F - 20/10/1972
33

27

20

20

19

8:56:39 9:03:15 6:36 2:03:1516,065

16,143

60

11:13:03 11:23:00 9:57 3:43:0016,241

15,238

58

13:24:05 13:35:00 10:55 5:15:0013,043 60

1

2

3

16,065 9:43:15

12:03:00

14:15:00

1:56:39

1:29:48

1:21:05

16,974

18,040

14,800

19

18

16

14,36415:57:42 16:08:13 10:31 6:57:4211,685 564 1:42:42 11,685 20

CRASH AA

BARBATO Livia 103

109HP18 - 17681P - G - 2018 - Chestnut - ANGLO ARABO - Andrea LANZONI - 

Trainer: Andrea TOTI

ITA - 10142450 - FISE25464/G - 04/09/1998
33

27

20

20

20

8:56:41 8:59:34 2:53 1:59:3416,560

16,529

63

11:13:02 11:17:48 4:46 3:37:4816,491

15,802

60

13:12:47 13:23:45 10:58 5:03:4513,962 60

1

2

3

16,560 9:39:34

11:57:48

14:03:45

1:56:41

1:33:28

1:14:59

16,969

17,332

16,004

13

14

13

14,28116:00:08 16:14:30 14:22 7:00:0810,311 604 1:56:23 10,311 21

VISION OF ETERNITY

D'URSO Roberta 116

108HA49 - 28003G/AN - M - 2015 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - DI CORI 

ANTONIO - Trainer: Roberta D'URSO

ITA - 10276806 - FISE30186/G - 15/08/1994
33

27

20

20

21

9:17:22 9:18:59 1:37 2:18:5914,246

14,212

64

11:49:16 11:53:18 4:02 4:13:1814,171

13,746

58

14:03:34 14:09:11 5:37 5:49:1112,515 46

1

2

3

14,246 9:58:59

12:33:18

14:49:11

2:17:22

1:50:17

1:30:16

14,414

14,689

13,294

26

26

23

13,94416:10:18 16:16:16 5:58 7:10:1814,794 514 1:21:07 14,794 22

CAMAL RUELLA

BATTISTONI Martina 104

106HD73 - 05233S/AN - G - 2012 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZ. AGR. 

RUELLA DI BATTISTA SIMONA - Trainer: Martina BATTISTONI

ITA - 10410552 - FISE14314/P - 16/01/1997
33

27

20

20

22

8:54:42 8:58:01 3:19 1:58:0116,777

17,425

63

11:03:04 11:06:36 3:32 3:26:3618,288

17,483

60

12:48:13 12:54:33 6:20 4:34:3317,660 63

1

2

3

16,777 9:38:01

11:46:36

Irr. Gait [GA]

1:54:42

1:25:03

1:01:37

17,262

19,048

19,475

10

9

4

CLEOPHE

BALZANO Fortunato 101

109RE31 - 07133H - F - 2018 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Carmine 

FEZZA - Trainer: Carmine FEZZA

ITA - 10078384 - FISE13634/H - 11/07/1991
33

27

20

20

FTQ

8:50:09 8:51:50 1:41 1:51:5017,705

17,669

64

11:01:57 11:03:45 1:48 3:23:4517,625

17,455

63

12:48:20 12:55:00 6:40 4:35:0016,842 59

1

2

3

17,705 9:31:50

11:43:45

13:35:00

1:50:09

1:30:07

1:04:35

17,975

17,977

18,581

1

1

3

4
Metabolic [ME]

ANTHIK DEL CEPPO

COLOMBO Francesco 113

108SB74 - 05588I - M - 2017 - Chestnut - ARABO - Raffele DONDONI - Trainer: 

Francesco COLOMBO

ITA - 10063890 - FISE14110/B - 06/08/1977
33

27

20

20

FTQ

8:54:54 8:57:22 2:28 1:57:2216,870

17,570

59

11:03:03 11:04:54 1:51 3:24:5418,507

16,988

60

12:55:59 13:02:33 6:34 4:42:3315,454 56

1

2

3

16,870 9:37:22

11:44:54

Irr. Gait [GA]

1:54:54

1:25:41

1:11:05

17,232

18,907

16,882

9

6

4

IN SALAH LARZAC

VILLA Pietro 132

109MB82 - 100077S - F - 2018 - Grey - DERIVATO ARABO - Pietro VILLA - 

Trainer: Pietro VILLA

ITA - 10183879 - FISE14263/S - 13/03/2003
33

27

20

20

FTQ

8:54:46 8:57:03 2:17 1:57:0316,916

16,744

55

11:12:58 11:15:00 2:02 3:35:0016,539

16,238

43

13:11:43 13:15:36 3:53 4:55:3614,888 60

1

2

3

16,916 9:37:03

11:55:00

Irr. Gait [GA]

1:54:46

1:35:55

1:16:43

17,252

16,890

15,642

7

12

4

V WISHFLOWER

BRUNELLI Alessandra 109

109MC52 - 33273G - F - 2019 - Chestnut - ARABO - Alessandra BRUNELLI - 

Trainer: Alessandra BRUNELLI

ITA - 10037279 - FISE10463/G - 25/11/1965
33

27

20

20

FTQ

9:22:47 9:25:35 2:48 2:25:3513,600

14,299

55

11:49:14 11:51:46 2:32 4:11:4615,257 58

1

2

3

13,600 10:05:35

Irr. Gait [GA]

2:22:47

1:43:39

13,867

15,630

27

4

MR OREGHON

PENDENZA Nicolas 129

109RI06 - 17469P - M - 2015 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Martina 

BATTISTONI - Trainer: Nicolas PENDENZA

ITA - 10412416 - FISE22410/P - 25/01/1992
33

27

20

20

FTQ

8:56:38 9:10:27 13:49 2:10:2715,178 771

2

3

15,178 Metabolic [ME]1:56:38 16,976

4

DELTA DEL CONERO

SCHIAVON Eleonora 131

109MH06 - 18162P - F - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - SOCIETA' 

AGRICOLA PIANELLA D'ASPIO S.S. - Trainer: Rosalisa BUGARO

ITA - 10399983 - FISE9741/D - 11/03/1993
33

27

20

20

FTQ

B.C. = Best Condition Show Secretary: ZUCCOLO Fabio
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Final Results CEIYJ1* 100 km
( FEI Event ID: 2026_CI_1070_E_YJ_01 - Start: 07:15:00 -  Entries: 7 -  Started: 7 )

Ground Jury: TORLONTANO Paolo (ITA President), MURINO Valter (ITA Technical Delegate), JORDANOVA Maria (CZE Foreign Judge), MURINO Valter (ITA), PAOLUCCI 
Maurizio (ITA), BRANCALEONE Antonio (ITA Chief Steward)
Veterinary Commission: DE SANCTIS Alessandra (ITA President), TRIANTAFYLLOU Kleopatra (GRE Foreign Vet), PIERNI Emilia (ITA), SACCO Ugo (ITA), TEOBALDELLI 
Gianpaolo (ITA), ZAPPULLA Francesco (ITA), PILATI Nicola (ITA Treating Vet President), BENDINI Michele (ITA Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2026_CI_1070 - N.F. ID 6025 - International Endurance Event - Cavalieri dell'Antera - Vittorito (AQ)

28/03/2026

Rank Rider N.
Loop  
Km Arrival

Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

9:40:45 9:42:46 2:01 2:27:4613,400

14,414

60

12:02:49 12:04:45 1:56 4:09:4515,885

14,516

57

14:03:32 14:05:40 2:08 5:30:4014,830 62

1

2

3

13,400 10:22:46

12:44:45

14:45:40

2:25:45

1:40:03

1:18:47

13,585

16,192

15,232

4

2

1

14,96915:55:50 16:04:43 8:53 6:40:5017,102 564 1:10:10 17,102 1

ISIDE RUELLA

RUFINI Noah 139

109RI01 - 06249S - F - 2017 - Chestnut - ARABO - AZIENDA AGRICOLA 

RUELLA DI BATTISTA SIMONA - Trainer: Giorgio RUFINI

ITA - 10412434 - FISE30312/H - 13/03/2012 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

1

9:40:41 9:43:21 2:40 2:28:2113,347

14,383

60

12:02:55 12:05:18 2:23 4:10:1815,890

14,195

60

14:08:42 14:13:09 4:27 5:38:0913,660 60

1

2

3

13,347 10:23:21

12:45:18

14:53:09

2:25:41

1:39:34

1:23:24

13,591

16,271

14,388

6

5

3

14,96815:55:51 16:03:44 7:53 6:40:5119,139 544 1:02:42 19,139 2

B.C. ALLAI

PUCCI Anita 138

108ZQ03 - 06154S - G - 2016 - Chestnut - ARABO - AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI DI 

BATTISTA SIMONA - Trainer: Giovanni DI BATTISTA

ITA - 10377530 - FISE88575/G - 29/09/2005 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

2

9:40:46 9:42:06 1:20 2:27:0613,460

14,402

60

12:02:53 12:04:58 2:05 4:09:5815,749

13,841

62

14:19:10 14:21:47 2:37 5:46:4712,395 60

1

2

3

13,460 10:22:06

12:44:58

15:01:47

2:25:46

1:40:47

1:34:12

13,583

16,074

12,739

3

3

5

13,91616:26:09 16:31:46 5:37 7:11:0914,224 594 1:24:22 14,224 3

CHISINA DE LOHELE

CIPOLLONI Cecilia 135

109NE31 - 06654S - F - 2018 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Antonio LADU - 

Trainer: Giovanni DI BATTISTA

ITA - 10412279 - FISE20469/S - 02/01/2012 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

3

9:40:47 9:42:51 2:04 2:27:5113,392

14,316

60

12:02:50 12:06:28 3:38 4:11:2815,635

13,921

57

14:14:39 14:19:48 5:09 5:44:4812,857 60

1

2

3

13,392 10:22:51

12:46:28

14:59:48

2:25:47

1:39:59

1:28:11

13,582

16,203

13,608

5

6

4

13,91516:26:11 16:34:01 7:50 7:11:1113,892 564 1:26:23 13,892 4

CURIOSU GTA

FERRARIO Valentina 137

109HP46 - 32278G - G - 2018 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 

TREKKING CLUB S.S.D. A R.L. - Trainer: Andrea TOTI

ITA - 10385787 - FISE90248/G - 30/10/2009 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

4

9:36:05 9:37:55 1:50 2:22:5513,854

14,388

60

12:03:01 12:05:12 2:11 4:10:1215,100

14,416

60

14:05:04 14:07:58 2:54 5:32:5814,499 59

1

2

3

13,854 10:17:55

12:45:12

14:47:58

2:21:05

1:45:06

1:19:52

14,034

15,414

15,025

1

4

2

14,45316:10:08 16:22:47 12:39 6:55:0814,604 604
Irr. Gait [GA]

1:22:10 14,604

ODESSA BOSANA

CHIAPPONI Davide 134

109RH67 - 20155E - F - 2018 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Andrea 

Leonardo CHIAPPONI - Trainer: Diana ORIGGI

ITA - 10392840 - FISE71957/E - 17/05/2010 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

FTQ

9:40:39 9:41:57 1:18 2:26:5713,474

14,441

60

12:02:54 12:04:17 1:23 4:09:1715,831

14,489

51

14:03:29 14:06:17 2:48 5:31:1714,634 60

1

2

3

13,474 10:21:57

12:44:17

Retired [RET]

2:25:39

1:40:57

1:19:12

13,594

16,048

15,152

2

1

4

EAGLE MARINEFORD

CERCHI Daphne 133

109FL64 - 32895G - G - 2018 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - 

SOC.AGRICOLA FONDI DARIO - Trainer: Dario FONDI

ITA - 10380080 - FISE90244/G - 01/12/2010 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

RET

9:40:43 9:48:55 8:12 2:33:5512,864 601

2

3

12,864 Irr. Gait [GA]2:25:43 13,588

4

L&M AISHA

DI TORO Giulia 136

109QQ95 - 06504S - F - 2019 - Grey - ARABO - Giulia DI TORO - Trainer: 

Antonello DI TORO

ITA - 10409942 - FISE22591/S - 14/01/2009 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

FTQ

B.C. = Best Condition Show Secretary: ZUCCOLO Fabio
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Final Results Coppa Italia CEI1* 100 km
( FEI Event ID: 2026_CI_1070_E_S_02 - Start: 07:00:00 -  Entries: 28 -  Started: 28 )

Ground Jury: TORLONTANO Paolo (ITA President), MURINO Valter (ITA Technical Delegate), JORDANOVA Maria (CZE Foreign Judge), MURINO Valter (ITA), PAOLUCCI 
Maurizio (ITA), BRANCALEONE Antonio (ITA Chief Steward)
Veterinary Commission: DE SANCTIS Alessandra (ITA President), TRIANTAFYLLOU Kleopatra (GRE Foreign Vet), PIERNI Emilia (ITA), SACCO Ugo (ITA), TEOBALDELLI 
Gianpaolo (ITA), ZAPPULLA Francesco (ITA), PILATI Nicola (ITA Treating Vet President), BENDINI Michele (ITA Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2026_CI_1070 - N.F. ID 6025 - 1ª Tappa Circuito FISE - Cavalieri dell'Antera - Vittorito (AQ)

28/03/2026

Rank Rider N.
Loop  

Km Arrival
Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

8:54:52 8:56:14 1:22 1:56:1417,035

17,555

47

11:03:08 11:05:04 1:56 3:25:0418,236

17,573

47

12:50:56 12:53:09 2:13 4:33:0917,625 60

1

2

3

17,035 9:36:14

11:45:04

13:33:09

1:54:52

1:26:54

1:05:52

17,237

18,642

18,219

2

2

1

17,96914:33:54 14:40:20 6:26 5:33:5419,753 604 1:00:45 19,753 1

B.C. DIYRHAM

IOSA Linda 121

109NC48 - 20347E - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - CASA 

GOBBA SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S. - Trainer: Linda IOSA

ITA - 10128180 - FISE16512/E - 27/02/2000
33

27

20

20

1

8:54:43 8:55:45 1:02 1:55:4517,106

17,582

62

11:03:06 11:04:45 1:39 3:24:4518,202

17,291

60

12:56:01 12:57:36 1:35 4:37:3616,472 64

1

2

3

17,106 9:35:45

11:44:45

13:37:36

1:54:43

1:27:21

1:11:16

17,260

18,546

16,838

1

1

2

17,22014:48:26 14:55:50 7:24 5:48:2616,941 584 1:10:50 16,941 2

DAMASCUS

MONIZ Giulia 125

109RB29 - 06518S - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Domenico 

TERZINI - Trainer: Domenico TERZINI

ITA - 10216956 - FISE11695/S - 05/05/2004
33

27

20

20

2

9:01:10 9:02:49 1:39 2:02:4916,122

16,446

60

11:17:12 11:18:54 1:42 3:38:5416,860

16,282

63

13:11:54 13:14:48 2:54 4:54:4815,810 64

1

2

3

16,122 9:42:49

11:58:54

13:54:48

2:01:10

1:34:23

1:13:00

16,341

17,164

16,438

8

6

5

16,49015:03:52 15:11:13 7:21 6:03:5217,375 604 1:09:04 17,375 3

KLIMT

BO Alberto Maria 108

109ND04 - 34117G - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZIENDA 

AGRICOLA ARMANDO IACCHELLI S.S.A - Trainer: Andrea IACCHELLI

ITA - 10143464 - 002195/A - 24/05/1979
33

27

20

20

3

8:56:41 8:59:02 2:21 1:59:0216,634

16,692

52

11:13:02 11:15:40 2:38 3:35:4016,764

16,303

59

13:12:11 13:14:25 2:14 4:54:2515,238 57

1

2

3

16,634 9:39:02

11:55:40

13:54:25

1:56:41

1:34:00

1:16:31

16,969

17,234

15,683

5

5

4

16,10915:12:28 15:19:38 7:10 6:12:2815,375 544 1:18:03 15,375 4

SAMER

MARINCHEL Nadia 123

109MH82 - 32359G - M - 2019 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Toni 

VALERI - Trainer: Nadia MARINCHEL

ITA - 10079704 - FISE8499/X - 09/09/1994
33

27

20

20

4

8:57:12 9:02:45 5:33 2:02:4516,130

16,352

60

11:17:11 11:20:09 2:58 3:40:0916,632

15,828

57

13:20:56 13:23:16 2:20 5:03:1614,438 61

1

2

3

16,130 9:42:45

12:00:09

14:03:16

1:57:12

1:34:26

1:20:47

16,894

17,155

14,855

7

8

6

15,67715:22:43 15:28:14 5:31 6:22:4315,104 574 1:19:27 15,104 5

CHAIB DEGLI ABETI

FABBRI Rebecca 117

109RG86 - 19163F - G - 2019 - Grey - PUROSANGUE ARABO - AZ. AGR. 

DEGLI ABETI DI BRESCIANI GIULIA - Trainer: Rebecca FABBRI

ITA - 10290235 - FISE37805/F - 10/05/2004
33

27

20

20

5

8:56:36 8:59:45 3:09 1:59:4516,534

16,887

56

11:10:37 11:13:11 2:34 3:33:1117,339

16,569

60

13:06:10 13:09:42 3:32 4:49:4215,683 44

1

2

3

16,534 9:39:45

11:53:11

13:49:42

1:56:36

1:30:52

1:12:59

16,981

17,828

16,442

6

3

3

15,64115:23:37 15:31:47 8:10 6:23:3712,777 554 1:33:55 12,777 6

ZENA ALBAJA

KYBETT VINCI Elena 122

109QV43 - 34311G - F - 2019 - Chestnut - ARABO - Elena KYBETT VINCI - 

Trainer: Elena KYBETT VINCI

ITA - 10185125 - FISE55979/G - 30/06/2003
33

27

20

20

6

8:57:10 8:58:30 1:20 1:58:3016,709

16,416

53

11:17:06 11:19:18 2:12 3:39:1816,071

15,791

63

13:20:58 13:23:58 3:00 5:03:5814,173 60

1

2

3

16,709 9:38:30

11:59:18

14:03:58

1:57:10

1:38:36

1:21:40

16,899

16,430

14,694

4

7

7

15,63015:23:52 15:30:25 6:33 6:23:5215,019 554 1:19:54 15,019 7

PORTENTO BOSANA

FUMAGALLI Marco 119

109RH66 - 100022E - M - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - LA 

BOSANA SOCIETA' SEMPLICE AGRICOLA - Trainer: Diana ORIGGI

ITA - 10408614 - FISE51649/E - 02/01/2012 - Y.R.
33

27

20

20

7

9:01:10 9:07:53 6:43 2:07:5315,483

15,363

59

11:30:38 11:34:20 3:42 3:54:2015,218

15,067

64

13:33:58 13:38:35 4:37 5:18:3514,243 59

1

2

3

15,483 9:47:53

12:14:20

14:18:35

2:01:10

1:42:45

1:19:38

16,341

15,766

15,069

10

10

9

15,54115:26:05 15:33:57 7:52 6:26:0517,778 604 1:07:30 17,778 8

DOLIA

MULAS Antonello 127

109KX96 - 07014N - F - 2019 - Bay - PUROSANGUE ARABO - Angelo 

MULAS - Trainer: Antonello MULAS

ITA - 10115574 - FISE7950/S - 01/12/1963
33

27

20

20

8

9:06:24 9:07:49 1:25 2:07:4915,491

15,505

59

11:30:42 11:32:11 1:29 3:52:1115,522

15,224

60

13:32:31 13:35:17 2:46 5:15:1714,440 60

1

2

3

15,491 9:47:49

12:12:11

14:15:17

2:06:24

1:42:53

1:20:20

15,665

15,746

14,938

9

9

8

15,34515:31:01 15:40:01 9:00 6:31:0115,845 574 1:15:44 15,845 9

DRAGOSTEA AA

CARDONI Tommaso 111

109RI03 - 32521G - F - 2019 - Bay - ANGLO ARABO FRANCESE - CIRCOLO 

IPPICO TENUTA L'AMBROSIA SSD A RL - Trainer: Tommaso CARDONI

ITA - 10196278 - FISE60355/G - 15/12/2002
33

27

20

20

9

8:54:46 8:57:03 2:17 1:57:0316,916

16,744

55

11:12:58 11:15:00 2:02 3:35:0016,539

16,238

43

13:11:43 13:15:36 3:53 4:55:3614,888 60

1

2

3

16,916 9:37:03

11:55:00

Irr. Gait [GA]

1:54:46

1:35:55

1:16:43

17,252

16,890

15,642

3

4

4

V WISHFLOWER

BRUNELLI Alessandra 109

109MC52 - 33273G - F - 2019 - Chestnut - ARABO - Alessandra BRUNELLI - 

Trainer: Alessandra BRUNELLI

ITA - 10037279 - FISE10463/G - 25/11/1965
33

27

20

20

FTQ

8:56:38 9:10:27 13:49 2:10:2715,178 771

2

3

15,178 Metabolic [ME]1:56:38 16,976

4

DELTA DEL CONERO

SCHIAVON Eleonora 131

109MH06 - 18162P - F - 2019 - Chestnut - PUROSANGUE ARABO - SOCIETA' 

AGRICOLA PIANELLA D'ASPIO S.S. - Trainer: Rosalisa BUGARO

ITA - 10399983 - FISE9741/D - 11/03/1993
33

27

20

20

FTQ

B.C. = Best Condition Show Secretary: ZUCCOLO Fabio
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